

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16239/2012

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALFA THERM LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the respondent, Mr Chetan Chawla, states that he will be filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 during the course of the day. He seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice upon unserved respondents, within four weeks.

If steps are taken, issue fresh notice.

List again on 4.12.2012.

| | | (N.J.JAMADAR) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj