

&

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16239/2012

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ALFA THERM LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Naagar,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has been filed on record.

Despite specific direction, dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 9 is not filed till date.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj