

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16239/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2012 in MACAP No.684/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALFA THERM LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ashu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A perusal of the office report reveals that the proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 8 has already been furnished by the petitioner. In the aforesaid view of the matter, only respondent No. 9 remains to be served. Let fresh steps be taken to serve respondent No. 9 within two weeks from today. On steps being taken notice to issue to respondent No. 9 returnable in four weeks.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

