

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16239/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2012 in MACAP No.684/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALFA THERM LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Savita Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 17.09.2013.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already
filed an application on 07.10.2013 seeking permission for effecting service
upon respondent No.9 by paper publication.

The office to check and proceed further.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master